OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BANGANA

No:-

PW-BGN-CB/T-1/2025-26-

1417 - 26

Dated: 22-05-25

То

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2. cc-pwd-hp@nic.in.

Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity And "A" Certificate.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for Information to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D.. Shimla-2.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), H.P.P.W.D., Hamirpur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD, Una.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Bangana and Basal.
- Drawing Branch in this office.
- 6. Accounts Branch in this office.
- 7. Supdt of C Branch in this office
- 8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana

Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CERITIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No. PW-BGN/CB/T-1/20245-26-

417-26 dated 22/05/2025

Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BANGANA

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on behalf of Governor of HP, from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on 02-06-2025 up to 10,30 A.M and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on at 31.05.2025 upto 11.30 AM. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on cash payment (Non-refundable) on 31-05-2025 during office Hours 2.00 PM to 4.00 PM. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.

Work/Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Period	Eligible of Class
1	Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Takka Dhamadari road (SH:- C/O Slab cover over Drain in km. 7/870 to 7/880)	99569.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
2	Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Takka Dhamadari road (SH:- Demolition of C.C. Pavement and Repair of Causeway in km. 7/860 to 7/870) cover over Drain in km. 7/860 to 7/870)	99917.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on Batiyan Mohalla. (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Flooring in Km. 0/000 to 0/066 (Deposit Work)	99839.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
4	Restoration of Rain Damages on Batiyan Mohalla. (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Flooring in Km. 0/000 to 0/033) (Deposit Work)	99696.00	2000,00	Two Month	D
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on Batiyan Mohalla. (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Flooring in Km. 0/066 to 0/094) (Deposit Work)	99889.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on Ghandawal Dhamandri Road. (SH:- C/O R/Wall in Km. 0/575 to 0/590) (Deposit Work)	99350.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
7	Restoration of Rain Damages on Ghandawal Dhamandri Road. (SH:- C/O R/Wall in Km. 1/740 to 1/780) (Deposit Work)	99745.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
8	Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Barera Road Km. 0/000 to 13/000. (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Block in Km. 8/960.20 to 9/000) (Deposit Work)	99982.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
9	Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Barera Road Km. 0/000 to 13/000. (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Block in Km. 8/950.10 to 8/960.20) (Deposit Work)	99652.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
10	Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Barera Road Km. 0/000 to 13/000. (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Block in Km. 8/960.20 to 8/970.30) (Deposit Work)	99652,00	2000.00	Two Month	D
11	Stock Storage at Bangana. (SH:- Supply and Stacking First Class Machine Made Bicks)	99900.00	2000.00	Two Months	D

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana

On the hard of Dowernor of Hinternal Pradesh.

km. 7/870 to 7/880) Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages on Una Takka Dhamandri road (SH:- C/O Slab cover and Drain in

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bide is liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

			2	_	Sr.	
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (One cement: two coarse sand: four graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work foundation and plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-incharge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Providing and fixing Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections in trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete, upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Description of work	Estimated Cost 99569,00 Earnest 2000,00 Time
Less(-)	Excess(+)		5.04	578.34	Quantity	99569,00
			Per Cubic Meter	Per Kilogram me	Unit	Earnest Money
			5412.00	125.00	Estimated Rate in Words	2000.00
		99569.00	27276.00	72293.00	Total amount without Taxes	Time Limit
		Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Nine Only	Rupees Five Thousand Fou Hundred & Twelve Only	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Five Only	AMOUNT Rs. P	Two Month





and repair of Causeway in km. 7/860 to 7/870) Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain damages on Una Takka Dhamandri road (SH:- Demolition of C.C. Pavement

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relievant columns, else the bidd is liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	to time to be refused to: and colonel all allocated to the broads simile and among out	ac antonea to	Titol Didde	rance and vare	Cooni	
	Estimated Cost	99917.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate	Total amount	AMOUNT
No.				in Words	without Taxes	Rs.
1.00	1.00 Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including	1.88	Per Cubic	1492.30	2806.00	Rupees One
	disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer- in- charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)		meter			Thousand Fou
	ncluding carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are					Hundred & Ninety Two
	inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other					Paise Thirty
	taxes imposed by the Government.					Only
2.00	2.00 Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls,	4.50	Per Cubic	365.00	1643.00	Rupees Three
	comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out		Hicker			Sixfy Five
	rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014					Orly
	technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-					OILLY
	charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of strings and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts					
	including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with					
	excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not					
	exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty milimeters) compacted thickness					
	including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface					
	and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including					
	cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction					
	of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and					
	lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll					
	tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the					
	Government					

	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	coarse sand: four graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size)mechanicily mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work foundation and plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.
Less(-)	Excess(+)		regate 20mm (twenty milimetre) complete excluding cost of form rel including carriage of material on and direction of Engineer-in- oyality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, overnment.
			meter 5412.00
			5412.00
		99917.00	95468.00
		Rupees Ninety Nii Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventeen Only	Rupees Five Thousand Fo Hundred & Twelve Onl

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.D.Bangana



0/000 to 0/066) (deposit work) Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages Batiyan Mohalla (SH:- C/O Interlocking paver Block Flooring in ki

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bidd is liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	to time to be refused by the between product of a city of the city	o curo mod to	Times Diagos	trace many and range out	co omy	
	Estimated Cost	99839.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit Two Month	Two Mont
Sr.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate	Estimated Rate Total amount	AMOUNT
No.		3		in Words	without Taxes	Rs.
1.00	1.00 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : four coarse sand :	12.45	Per Cubic	4006.00	49875.00	Rupees Four
	eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominall size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		metre.			Thousand &Six Only
2.00	2.00 Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe make of (D-plast) / Finolex,) working pressure not less than	35.00	Each	202,40	7084.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Two - Paise
	with slope of 1(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horzontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause of 1204-3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts					Fourty Only
	and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octori, royality, malkhana, toll					
	tax,GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.					

							•	4.00	3.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	including carriage of material with in all leads and fifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octori, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths	per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or	complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 350kg (three hundred fifty kilogram)	4.00 Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in flooring upto all heights for all type structure	3.00 Construction of pavement with 60mm (sixty millimetre) thick concrete blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restraints conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and complete the work to the satisfication of Junior Engineer and Assistant Engineer of the area. (Subject to further entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge), including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and
Less(-)	Excess(+)							0.30	43.40
								Per Cubic metre.	Per Square Meter
								5208.94	952.00
		99839.00						1563.00	41317.00
		Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Nine Only	}		Only	Eight , Paisc	Hundred &	Rupees Five Thousand Tw	Rupees Nir Hundred & Fifty Two Only

Executive Engineer Bangana Division H.P.P.W.D.Bangana



Work Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages Batiyan Moalla (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Block flooring in km. 0/000 to 0/033) Det

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bid liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

			2.00	1.00	No.	
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	2.00 Providing and laying coment concrete 1:4:8 (One cement: four coarse sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominal size)mechanicily mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality. Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the	Description of work	Estimated Cost 99696.00
Less(-)	Excess(+)		24.55	6.68	Quantity	99696.00
			Per Cubic metre.	Per Cubic meter	Unit	
			4006.00	202.00	Estimated Rate in Words	Earnest 2000.00 T
wan		99696.00	98347.00	1349.00	Total amount without Taxes	Time Limit
}		Rupees Nine Thousand Si Hundred & T Six Only	Rupees Thous &Six	Rupees Hundr Two	AMOI Rs.	Two Mo

Executive Engineer Bangana Division



Work Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain Damages Batiyan Moalla (SH:- C/O Interlocking Paver Block flooring in km. 0/066 to 0/094) Dep

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bid liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

			2.00	-	No.	
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	2.00 Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in flooring upto all heights for all type structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 350kg (three hundred fifty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octori, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Construction of pavement with 60mm (sixty millimetre) thick concrete blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restraints conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and complete the work to the satisfication of Junior Engineer and Assistant Engineer of the area. (Subject to further entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge), including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Description of work	Estimated Cost 99889,00
Less(-)	Excess(+)		0.69	101.15	Quantity	99889.00
			Per Cubic metre.	Per Square Meter	Unit	Earnest Money
			5208.94	952.00	Estimated Rate in Words	2000.00
		99889,00	3594.00	96295.00	Total amount without Taxes	Time Limit Two Mo
		Rupees Ninet Thousand Eig Hundred & E	Rupees Thousand Hundre Eight - I Ninety I Only	Rupees Hundra Fifty 1 Onl:	AMOU Rs.	Two Mo

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.O. READOND



(%)

0/590) deposit work Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Ghandawal Dhamandri road (SH:- C/O R/Wall in km. 0/575 to

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bidder liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99350.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit
Sr.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate	Total amount
No.				in Words	without Taxes
1.00	1.00 Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls,	18.15	Per Cubic	202.00	3666.00
	breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising		meter		
	of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Fnoineer-in-charge including setting out				
	construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious,				
	back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original				
	surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty milimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (
	surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including				
	cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the				
	incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax,				
	labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.				
2.00	2.00 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominal size)mechaniclly mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level	23.38	Per Cubic metre.	4006.00	93660.00
	including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and				
	direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, rovality. Malkana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by				

			3.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	3.00 Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe make of (D-plast) / Finolex.) working pressure not less than 4.5 (four point five) kg/cm² extending through the full width of the structures with slope of I(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horzontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octori, royality,malkhana toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.
Less(-)	Excess(+)		10.00
			Each
			202.40
		99350.00	2024.00
		Rupees Ninety Thousand Thre Hundred & Fif	Rupees 1 Hundrec Two - P; Fourty O

Awo Ch Executive Engineer Bangana Division H.P.P.W.D.Bangana

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Ghandawal Dhamandri road (SH:- C/O R/Wall in km. 1/740 to 1/780) deposit Work

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bidd is liabe to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99745.00	Earnest Money		2000.00
Sr.	Description of work	Quantity	- 1	Unit	Unit Estimated Rate
No.					in Words
00.1	1.00 Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of	8.91		Per Cubic	Per Cubic 202.00
	ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rockst where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes			neter	
2.00	2.00 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominal size)mechanicily mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.39	7	Per Cubic metre.	Per Cubic 4005.79 metre.

			3.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	3.00 Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abuttment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millmetre) dia PVC pipe make of (D-plast) / Finolex,) working pressure not less than 4.5 (four point five) kg/cm² extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horzontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3,7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octori, royality,malkhana stell tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.
Less(-)	Excess(+)		21.00
			Each
			202.40
		99745.00	4250.00
		Rupees Ningty Ni Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourt	Rupees Tw Hundred & Two - Pais Fourty Onl

Executive Engineer Bangana Division H.P.P.W.D.Bangana



paver block in km. 8/960.20 to 9/000) Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Barera road km. 0/000 to 13/000(SH:- C/O Interlocking

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the biddis liabe to be rejacted for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

2.00	1.00	Sr.	
2.00 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement: four coarse sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominal size)mechanicily mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Description of work	Estimated Cost 99982.00 Ear
5.56	10.28	Quantity	99982.00
Per Cubic metre.	Per Cubic meter	Unit	
4006.00	202.00	Estimated Rate in Words	nest 2000.00 Time
22273.00	2077.00	Total amount without Taxes	Limit
Rupees Four Thousand &Six Only	Rupees Two Hundred & Two Only	AMOUNT Rs. P	Two Month

			4.00	3.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	4.00 Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in flooring upto all heights for all type structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 350kg.(three hundred fifty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octori, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restraints conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and complete the work to the satisfication of Junior Engineer and Assistant Engineer of the area. (Subject to further entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge), including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.
Less(-)	Excess(+)		0.40	00.00
			Per Cubic metre.	Per Square Meter
			5208.94	1324.00
		99982.00	2084.00	/3548.00
		Rupees Ninety Nin Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty	Rupees Five Thousand Tw Hundred & Eight - Paisa Ninety Four Only	Thousand Three Hundr & Twenty Fo Only





Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Barera road km. 0/000 to 13/000(SH:- C/O Interlocking paver block in km. 8/950.10 to 8/960.20) deposit work

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the reflevant columns, else the bidd

PRICE SCHEDULE

	7			_
	Z Sr.		.00	.00
Estimated Cost 99652.00 Earnest 2000.00 Time	Description of work		breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-incharge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominal size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as
99652.00	Quantity		6.57	5.56
Earnest Money	Unit	2	Per Cubic ineter	Per Cubic metre.
2000.00	Estimated Rate in Words		202.00	4906,00
Time Limit	Total amount		13.27.00	22273.00
Two Month	AMOUNT Rs. P	f	Rupees Two Hundred & Two Only	Rupees Four Thousand &Six Only

, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.

			4.00	3.00
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	reinforced concrete in flooring upto all heights for all type structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 350kg.(three hundred fifty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octori, royality, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restraints conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and complete the work to the satisfication of Junior Engineer and Assistant Engineer of the area. (Subject to further entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge), including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.
Less(-)	Excess(+)		0.48	55.55
			Per Cubic metre.	Per Square Meter
			5216.00	1324.00
		99652.00	2504.00	73548.00
		Rupees Ninety Nin Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty	Rupees Five Thousand Tw Hundred & Sixteen Only	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundr- & Twenty Fo Only

Executive Engineer Bangana Division H.P.P.W.D.Banganas



8/960.30 to 8/960.20) deposit work Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Una Barera road km. 0/000 to 13/000(SH:- C/O Interlocking paver block in km.

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bidder is liabe to be rejact for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated surface approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty milimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	all leads and litts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shorting and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub-soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government. 2.00 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size)mechanicily mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi,
	of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi,
metre.	satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octros,

	7		4.0	3.0
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	4.00 Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in flooring upto all heights for all type structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 350kg (three hundred fifty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octori, royality, malkhana toll tax. GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00 Construction of pavement with 80mm (eighty millimetre) thick concrete blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restraints conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and complete the work to the satisfication of Junior Engineer and Assistant Engineer of the area. (Subject to further entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge), including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.
Less(-)	Excess(+)		0.48	55.55
			Per Cubic metre	Per Square Meter
			5216.00	1324.00
		99652.00	2504.00	73548.00
		Rupees Ninety Ni Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty	Rupees Fix Thousand T Hundred & Sixteen On	Rupees O Thousan Three Hund & Twenty F Only

Executive Engineer Bangana Division H.P.P.W.D.Bangara



Name of Work:- Stock Storage at Bangana (SH:- Supply and Staking First Class Machine Made Bicks)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bidder is liabe to be rejact for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

			1.00	Sr.		
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total Rs.	from approved Brick Kiln, including carriage of materials within alt leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name ann
Less(-)	Excess(+)		3700.00	Quantity	99900.00	
			Each	Unit	Earnest Money	values only
			27.00	Estimated Rate in Words	2000.00	
		99900.00	99900.00	Total amount without Taxes	Time Limit Two Month	
		Rupees Ninety Nir Thousand Nine Hundred Only	Rupees Twen Seven Only	AMOUNT Rs. P	Two Month	

